

0012-000230 - EZ Opener 200

REF	PART#	DESCRIPTION	UOM
	0012-000222	Chute Opener - Motor Assembly c/w Motor, Gear, & Wire Leads	EA
1	0145-910106	.Super Tork Motor 90:1 Ratio Short Keyed - No Cover	EA
2	0012-000203	Chute Opener Motor Bracket - 25 Teeth	EA
3	0115-010007	O-S1025 Spur Gear - 3/4" Bore, 1" Face, 2.7 OD, 3/16" Keyway, Set Screw Collar	EA
4	0104-000002	1/4"-20 unc x 3/8" Set Screw - Knurled End	EACH
5	0110-000203	3/16" x 3/16" x 1-3/4" Key - Rounded Ends (Fastenal)	EACH
6	0012-000219	Chute Opener - #6 Wire x 10" c/w 1/4" Terminal Rings	EA
7	0012-000220	Chute Opener - #6 Wire x 8" c/w 1/4" Terminal Rings	EA
8	0101-001201	5/16" Lock Washers Plated	EACH
9	0105-000102	5/16" - 18 x 1" GR5 Hex Cap Screw	EACH
	0012-000234	Front Cover Panel c/w Seals & Buttons	EA
10	0113-000401	Chute Opener Front Cover (Black Lexan EXL9330)	ea.
11	0145-900061	Push Button Momentary Switch IP67 Sealed - Apem	EA
12	0145-900069	22G Wire - Single Strand - Red	Foot
13	0145-900054	22-18 ga Butt Connector Red Insulated Nylon	EA.
14	0149-000301	12mm x 22mm x 7mm Double Lip Shaft Seal	Each
15	0149-000302	35mm x 48mm x 8mm Double Lip Shaft Seal	Each
16	0012-000223	Chute Opener - Front O-ring Seal	EA
	0012-000221	Chute Opener - Pot Assembly c/w Brkts & Spur Gear	EA
17	0012-000214	Chute Opener - 10 Turn Pot with Wire Leads	EA
18	0113-000404	Chute Opener - Spur Gear (Nylon 6/6)	ea.
19	0012-000208	Chute Opener Pot Plate	EA
20	0012-000207	Chute Opener Pot Mounting Bracket	EA
21	0106-120003	#4-40 x 1/2" Socket Head Cap Screw Zinc	EA
22	0100-001400	1/4-20 Jam Nylon Insert Lock Nut	EA
23	0105-009001	1/4" x 1/2" Carriage Bolt	EACH
	0012-000224	Bottom Cover Panel c/w Seals & Wire Leads	EA
14	0149-000301	12mm x 22mm x 7mm Double Lip Shaft Seal	Each
15	0149-000302	35mm x 48mm x 8mm Double Lip Shaft Seal	Each
24	0113-000402	Chute Opener Bottom Cover (Black Lexan EXL9330)	ea.
25	0145-100006	1/2" NPT Nuts for 0145-100003 NLN1/2PT	EACH
26	0145-100003	Heyco Connectors Strain Relief NLN1/2NPTBLK	EACH
27	0145-120015	T - Wire #6 Duplex	FOOT
28	0145-100016	T - #6 Ring Terminal Insulated 1/4" stud	EACH
		Remainder of EZ Opener 200 Parts	
29	0012-000209	Chute Opener Mounting Bracket - Stainless Steel	EA
30	0105-000202S	3/8" x 1" Serrated GR8 Hex bolts 800/box	EACH
31	0105-009215	3/8" x 1" Carriage Bolt Plated	EACH
32	0100-001102	3/8" Nylok Plated	EACH
33	0012-000210	Chute Opener - Trailer Mounting Bracket Stainless Steel	EA
34	0012-000231	Chute Opener - Power Cable for UR Board	EA
35	0145-900032	Ring Terminal Nylon - 22-18 Ga 1/4" Stud 100/pkg	EA
36	0145-900029	Female Spade Terminal Nylon - 18-22 Ga Stud Size 1/4"	EA
37	0145-300033	Rubber Grommet 1/4" ID x 1/8" Groove Width x 3/8" Groove	ea.
38	0100-001122	#10-32 Nyloks Plated Gr2	EACH
39	0106-000027	Screw - #10-32 x 1/2" Round Machine Zinc Plated	each
40	0145-400016	Heavy Duty Motor Reversing Solenoid 2 Point Mount	EACH
41	0012-000218	Chute Opener - Teach Button c/w Wire Leads	EA
42	0106-120016	#10-16 x 3/4" Hex Washer Head Self Drilling Screw - Zinc	EA
43	0113-000061	1.5" x 109" x .165" Round Plug Insert - Rti1618 (Chute Opener)	EA
44	0106-120009	#6-32 x 1/2" Pan Head Soc Machine Screw c/w #6 Master Seal Washer	EA
45	0106-120005	#4 x 3/8" Pan Head Phillips Tapping Screw Zinc	EA
46	0145-910055	Universal Receiver Board 1.3	EA
47	0113-000063	#4 Nylon Square Grommet Nut	EA
48	0012-000232	Chute Opener - UR Board Mounting Bracket - Plated	EA
49	0012-000231A	Chute Opener - Power Cable for Solenoid	EA
50	0115-001008	PF207 3 Bolt Flange for UC207-22 Bearing (Chute Openers)	EA
51	0115-000015	UC207-22 Self Aligning Bearing with Set Screw Collar (CO)	EA
52	0105-009216	3/8" x 3/4" Carriage Bolt Plated	EACH
53	0100-001302	3/8" Serrated Flange Lock Nut	EACH
54	0012-000212	Chute Opener - Worm Gear c/w Set Screws	EA
55	0012-000202	Chute Opener Shaft	EA
56	0110-000025	3/16" x 1" Slotted Roll Pin - Plated	EA
57	0161-006007R2	Chute Opener - Stainless Steel Motor Pin	EACH
58	0161-006006R2	Chute Opener - Stainless Steel Locking Pin	EACH
59	0110-000009	3/16" x 1" Lynch Pins, Plated	EACH
60	0012-000201	Chute Opener Bracket	EA
61	0106-120016	#10-16 x 3/4" Hex Washer Head Self Drilling Screw - Zinc	EA

